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IHCP COVID-19 Response: Managed care claim timely 
filing returns to 90 days 
Effective for dates of service (DOS) on or after July 15, 2020, the timely filing 

limit on claims for services rendered to members enrolled in managed care by 

in-network providers is returning to 90 days.  

As a result of the public health emergency, the Indiana Health Coverage 

Programs (IHCP) announced in IHCP Bulletin BT202036 that in-network 

provider managed care claims with dates of service on or after March 1, 2020, 

would have an extended timely filing limit of 180 days. The IHCP is ending this 

temporary policy on July 15, 2020, to give providers adequate time to adjust their systems and practices. 

Providers should continue to submit the claims to the managed care entity (MCE) with which the member is enrolled. 

The timely filing limit on claims for services rendered through the fee-for-service (FFS) delivery system remains at 180 

calendar days. The managed care claim timely filing limit for out-of-network providers also remains at 180 calendar 

days. 

If you have questions about this publication, please 

contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-457-4584. 
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